

Sup. Ct. No. 80727-2  
COA No. 25043-1-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

**FILED**  
NOV 02 2007  
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
*[Signature]*

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Petitioner,

vs.

BRIAN WILLIAM FRAWLEY,

Defendant/Respondent.

RECEIVED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
2007 NOV -2 P 4: 27  
BY RONALD R. CARRETTIS  
CLERK

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

DAVID N. GASCH  
WSBA No. 18270  
P. O. Box 30339  
Spokane, WA 99223-3005  
(509) 443-9149  
Attorney for Defendant/Respondent

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT.....	1
II.	COURT OF APPEALS DECISION.....	1
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
IV.	ANSWER TO PETITIONER’S ARGUMENT FOR REVIEW.....	3
	Since the trial court did not analyze the <u>Bone-Club</u> factors before conducting the private jury voir dire, it violated Mr. Frawley’s constitutional public trial right by excluding the public from that portion of the trial.....	3
V.	CONCLUSION.....	12

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>In re Oliver</u> , 333 U.S. 257, 68 S.Ct. 499, 92 L.Ed. 682 (1948).....	10
<u>Neder v. United States</u> , 527 U.S. 1, 119 S.Ct. 1827, 144 L.Ed.2d 35 (1999).....	6
<u>Press-Enter. Co. v. Superior Court</u> , 464 U.S. 501, 104 S.Ct. 819, 78 L.Ed.2d 629 (1984).....	4, 7
<u>Waller v. Georgia</u> , 467 U.S. 39, 104 S.Ct. 2210, 81 L.Ed.2d 31 (1984).....	4, 5, 6, 11

<u>In re Personal Restraint of Orange</u> , 152 Wn.2d 795, 100 P.3d 291 (2004).....	3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10
<u>State v. Brightman</u> , 155 Wn.2d 506, 122 P.3d 150 (2005).....	4, 6
<u>State v. Bone-Club</u> , 128 Wn.2d 254, 906 P.2d 325 (1995).....	4, 5, 6, 10
<u>State v. Easterling</u> , 157 Wn.2d 167, 137 P.3d 825 (2006).....	4, 11
<u>State v. Marsh</u> , 126 Wash. 142, 217 P. 705 (1923).....	6

**Statutes**

U.S. Const. amend. I.....	4, 11
U.S. Const. amend. VI.....	3
WA Const. art 1, § 10.....	4, 11
WA Const. art 1, § 22.....	3

**Other Resources**

Thomas M. Cooley, Constitutional Limitations 647 (8 <sup>th</sup> ed. 1927).....	10
